THE DATASHEET OF
116TGA101K100TT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
S I N G L E  L A Y E R
C A P A C I T O R  P R O D U C T S
ISO 9001
REGISTERED
COMPANY
Series  /  Case Size	 116 R	 116 T	 116 U	 116 X
(L & W)	 .015 (.381) nom.	 .025 (.635) nom.	 .035 (.889) nom.	 .050 (1.27) nom.
Cap (pF)	 Cap Code	 0.1 to 100 pF	 0.2 to 330 pF	 0.4 to 820 pF	 0.8 to 1000 pF
	 0.1	 0R1	 116RA0R1A100TT
	 0.2	 0R2	 116RBB0R2A100TT 116TA0R2A100TT
	 0.3	 0R3	 116RBB0R3A100TT 116TA0R3A100TT
	 0.4	 0R4	 116RCA0R4B100TT 116TA0R4A100TT 116UA0R4A100TT
	 0.5	 0R5	 116RCA0R5B100TT 116TBB0R5A100TT 116UA0R5A100TT
	 0.8	 0R8	 116RDB0R8B100TT 116TBB0R8B100TT 116UBB0R8A100TT 116XA0R8A100TT
	 1.0	 1R0	 116RDB1R0C100TT 116TCA1R0B100TT 116UBB1R0B100TT 116XA1R0A100TT
	 1.2	 1R2	 116RDB1R2C100TT	 116TCA1R2B100TT	 116UBB1R2B100TT	 116XA1R2A100TT
	 2.7	 2R7	 116REA2R7M100TT	 116TDB2R7C100TT	 116UCA2R7C100TT	 116XBB2R7C100TT
	 3	 3R0	 116REA3R0M100TT	 116TDB3R0C100TT	 116UCA3R0C100TT	 116XBB3R0C100TT
	 3.6	 3R6	 116REA3R6M100TT	 116TDB3R6D100TT	 116UCA3R6D100TT	 116XCA3R6C100TT
	 5.1	 5R1	 116REA5R1M100TT	 116TDB5R1D100TT	 116UDB5R1D100TT	 116XCA5R1C100TT
	 10	 100	 116RF100M100TT	 116TEA100K100TT	 116UDB100K100TT	 116XDB100J100TT
	 15	 150	 116RF150M100TT	 116TEA150K100TT	 116UEA150K100TT	 116XDB150J100TT
	 22	 220	 116RGA220M100TT	 116TEA220K100TT	 116UEA220K100TT	 116XDB220K100TT
	 27	 270	 116RGA270M100TT	 116TF270K100TT	 116UEA270K100TT	 116XDB270K100TT
	 33	 330	 116RGA330M100TT	 116TF330K100TT	 116UEA330K100TT	 116XEA330K100TT
	 47	 470	 116RG470M100TT	 116TF470K100TT	 116UF470K100TT	 116XEA470K100TT
	 56	 560	 116RG560M100TT	 116TF560K100TT	 116UF560K100TT	 116XEA560K100TT
	 68	 680	 116RK680M100TT	 116TGA680K100TT	 116UF680K100TT	 116XEA680K100TT
	 82	 820	 116RK820M100TT	 116TGA820K100TT	 116UF820K100TT	 116XEA820K100TT
	 100	 101	 116RL101M100TT	 116TGA101K100TT	 116UF101K100TT	 116XF101K100TT
	 220	 221		 116TK221M100TT	 116UG221M100TT	 116XF221K100TT
	 330	 331		 116TL331M100TT	 116UK331M100TT	 116XGA331K100TT
	 470	 471			 116UK471M100TT	 116XGA471K100TT
	 560	 561			 116UL561M100TT	 116XG561M100TT
	 680	 681			 116UL681M100TT	 116XK681M100TT
	 820	 821			 116UL821M100TT	 116XK821M100TT
	 1000	 102				 116XK102M100TT
Inches (mm)
The above part number refers to a 116 series, case size X, A dielectric, 1.2 pF, with a capacitance tolerance of A (±0.05pF), 100 WVDC, with thin film gold termination.
Capacitance Tolerances
Code B (pF) C (pF) D (pF) F (%) G (%) J (%) K (%) M (%)A (pF)

		  GA	 4000	 8.2	 12	 M	 15	 27	 M	 27	 51	 M	 27	 51	 M	 33	 68	 M	 39	 82	 M	 47	 100	 M
		  G	 6000	 15	 18	 M	 30	 39	 M	 56	 62	 M	 56	 68	 M	 68	 82	 M	 100	 120	 M	 120	 130	 M
Part Number Code
D	 100	 T T
.
WVDC (in Volts): 3 significant digits, 100 Volts is standard
Capacitance Tolerance (see table below)
�
The above part number refers to a 113 series, case size D, DB dielectric, 1.0 pF, with a capacitance tolerance of D (±0.5 pF), 100 WVDC, with thin film gold termination.
Capacitance Tolerances
Code B (pF) C (pF) D (pF) F (%) G (%) J (%) K (%) M (%)A (pF)
Tol. ± 0.1± 0.05 ± 0.25 ± 0.5 ± 1 ± 2% ± 5 ± 10 ±20%
The unique configuration of the 113 Series Twin Cap® provides a wide
range of capacitance values with a 100 WVDC rating in a low profile pack-
age.  The low insertion loss and extremely high self-resonant frequencies of
the 113 Series make it ideal for RF / microwave and millimeter wave applica-
tions.
Selection Guide
Inches (mm)
Termination Code: (see pg. 4 for full descriptions)
TT = Titanium Tungsten/Nickel/Gold (standard)
TX = Titanium Tungsten/Gold
L
L1
.008 (.203) typ.
.006 (.152) min. .012 (.305) max.
.002 (.051) typ.
W
T
117 SERIES MULTIPLE PAD SLCs are ideal for circuits such as MMIC devices requiring multiple capacitance applications, i.e.,
bypassing and bias circuits. The 117 Multicaps in the Selection Guide below are listed using KAVX’s GA and K dielectrics, with a
pad length of .015 (.380). However, KAVX will build Multiple Pad SLCs to customer specifications, up to .050 (1.27) pad length,
using any dielectric offered in this catalog. Please consult factory.
Selection Guide
Thickness (T): .006 (0.15) min.; .012 (0.30) max.
Gap between pads: .008 (.203) typical.
Note: Other sizes and configurations are available using any dielectric in this catalog.
12
1 1 7  S E R I E S  M U L T I P L E  P A D  S L C s
Part Number Code
117	 HC	 6	 GA	 54	 1	 M	 T T
	�Termination Code:
TT and TX (see page 4 for descriptions)
	�Capacitance Tolerance (see table below, left).
	�Indicates number of zeros following digits of
 capacitance in picofarads except for decimal values.
Capacitance Code: First 2 significant digits for capacitance.
R = Decimal Point.Capacitance Tolerances
Code B (pF) C (pF) D (pF) F (%) G (%) J (%) K (%) M (%)A (pF)
Tol. ± 0.1± 0.05 ± 0.25 ± 0.5 ± 1 ± 2% ± 5 ± 10 ±20% NOTE: Working Voltage = 100 WVDC
The above part number refers to a 117 Series, style HC, 6 pad Multicap, GA dielectric, 540 pF, with a capacitance tolerance of M (± 20%), with thin film gold termination.
Total Width (W)	 Total Length (L)		 Cap. Value (pF)
± .003	 ± .005		 Per Pad	 Number Part Part
Style	 (.076)	 (.127)	 W x L Per Pad 	 GA	 K	 of Pads	 Number “GA”	 Number “K”
CC	 .015 (.381)	 .065 (1.65)	 .015 (.381) x .015 (.381)	 33	 70	 3	 117CC3GA990MTT	 117CC3K211MTT
DC	 .020 (.508)	 .065 (1.65)	 .020 (.508) x .015 (.381)	 40	 90	 3	 117DC3GA121MTT	 117DC3K271MTT
EC	 .025 (.635)	 .065 (1.65)	 .025 (.635) x .015 (.381)	 50	 110	 3	 117EC3GA151MTT	 117EC3K331MTT
EC	 .025 (.635)	 .090 (2.29)	 .025 (.635) x .015 (.381)	 50	 110	 4	 117EC4GA201MTT	 117EC4K441MTT
FC	 .030 (.762)	 .065 (1.65)	 .030 (.762) x .015 (.381)	 60	 130	 3	 117FC3GA181MTT	 117FC3K391MTT
FC	 .030 (.762)	 .090 (2.29)	 .030 (.762) x .015 (.381)	 60	 130	 4	 117FC4GA241MTT	 117FC4K521MTT
GC	 .035 (.889)	 .065 (1.65)	 .035 (.889) x .015 (.381)	 80	 140	 3	 117GC3GA241MTT	 117GC3K421MTT
GC	 .035 (.889)	 .090 (2.29)	 .035 (.889) x .015 (.381)	 80	 140	 4	 117GC4GA321MTT	 117GC4K561MTT
GC	 .035 (.889)	 .135 (3.43)	 .035 (.889) x .015 (.381)	 80	 140	 6	 117GC6GA481MTT	 117GC6K841MTT
HC	 .040 (1.02)	 .065 (1.65)	 .040 (1.02) x .015 (.381)	 90	 150	 3	 117HC3GA271MTT	 117HC3K451MTT
HC	 .040 (1.02)	 .090 (2.29)	 .040 (1.02) x .015 (.381)	 90	 150	 4	 117HC4GA361MTT	 117HC4K601MTT
HC	 .040 (1.02)	 .135 (3.43)	 .040 (1.02) x .015 (.381)	 90	 150	 6	 117HC6GA541MTT	 117HC6K901MTT
IC	 .045 (1.14)	 .065 (1.65)	 .045 (1.14) x .015 (.381)	 100	 200	 3	 117IC3GA301MTT	 117IC3K601MTT

Code B (pF) C (pF) D (pF) F (%) G (%) J (%) K (%) M (%)A (pF)
Tol. ± 0.1± 0.05 ± 0.25 ± 0.5 ± 1 ± 2% ± 5 ± 10 ±20%
Part Number Code
A	 1R	 2	 A	 100	 T T
WVDC (in Volts): 3 significant digits, 100 Volts is standard.
Capacitance Tolerance (see table below)
�
SLC Selection Guide – 3 to 5 Day Shipment
Inches (mm)
Kit #	 Item#	 Description	 Cap. Value Range (pF)	 Price
Kit 6100	 DK6100	 116 Series Microcaps®	 0.1 to 1000 pF	 $120.00
100 piece total, 10 values, 10 pieces per value
Kit 6150	 DK6150	 116 Series Microcaps®	 0.1 to 1000 pF	 $170.00
150 piece total, 15 values, 10 pieces per value
Termination Code: (see pg. 4 for full descriptions)
TT = Titanium Tungsten/Nickel/Gold (standard)
TX = Titanium Tungsten/Gold
14
S L C  H I G H  R E L I A B I L I T Y  C E R T I F I C A T I O N  P R O G R A M
Commercial Off The Shelf
High Reliability Certification Program
The COTS Program provides a cost efficient approach
to qualifying standard products for enhanced
reliability applications. This flexible program offers
standard screening packages with options to support
specifics of customer-driven program requirements.
HC: Airborne Applications
Often used in airborne applications, this profile closely models the military specifications.
HB: Additional Sample Testing
Built upon our standard HA Screening, this program provides additional sample testing  to certify
the termination for attachment integrity and the ability to survive and perform in high humidity
environments.
HA: Standard Upscreen Package
 ATC’s Standard Hi Rel certification screening profile is typically used as a lower cost means to certify
product reliability. HA screening is used throughout the industry in ground based military applications
as well as stringent commercial applications.
HD: Highest Screening Level
The highest screening option adds life testing as an assurance in mission critical applications
and is often used as an alternative in space qualified applications.
COTS Screening Options
HD
HC
HB
HA
P/N Prefix
X X
X X Thermal Shock (5 Cycles for HC and 20 Cycles for HD)
Evaluation Operation Sample Size
100%
X X X X Standard Hi-Rel Certification Package (HA) 100%
X X Destructive Physical Analysis see table*
X X X 85/85 (Low Voltage Moisture Humidity) 13 units*
X X X Solderability (Solderable or Solder Coated Only) 5 units*
X X X Wire Bond Test (Gold Terminated Chips Only) 13 units*
X Life Test (2000) 25 units*
100%Ultrasonic Screening†
HA HB HC HD
* Additional sample units required that have passed the 100% testing along with the deliverable
(flight) quantity.
DPA Sample Table
  Lot Size           Sample
1